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TN RE: PETITION FCR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
SE/S Hooks Lane at Inters. with
Hooks Lane & Park Heights Ave. * Z0NTNG COMMISSIONER
1 Gristmill Court
3rd Election Diskrict * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
2nd Councilmanic District
Legal Owner: Annen Woods No.5 * Case No. 98-11-8PH

lessee: APC Realty & Equip.Co., LLC

* * * * * * * X ¥ * #*

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSICNS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Special Hearing for the property located at 1 Gristmill Court in Pikes-
ville. The Petition was filed by the Council Unit Owners of Annen Woods
Condominium No. 5, through Hareld E. Resnick, President, property owner,
and APC Realfy and Equipment Company, LLC, Lessee. The Petition seeks
approval toe amend the previously granted special exception in case No.
93-461-X, by permitting the installation of additional wireless transmit-
ting and receiving facility equipment on the subject site. The subject
property and requested relief are more particularly shown on the plat to

accompany the Petition for Special Hearing, marked into evidence as Peti-

tioner's Exhibit Ne. 1.

%% Appearing at the requisite public hearing held for this case were
e
ﬁﬂ Gregory Sarrc, Kevin Mason, Jonathan Renc and Ryan Conaway, all from
g

American Personal Communications Realty Company, LLC, Co-~Petitioner. Also

present in support of the Petition was Bob Morelock from Daft-McCune-Walk-

AT, B R

er. The Petitioner was represented by John P. Evans, Esquire. There
were no Protestants or other interested persons present,

This is another in a series of cases filed by APC relating to the

&6

installation of this wireless transmitting and receiving network in Balti-
more County. As has frequently been stated in written decisions by this
office, APC and its competitors are installing a series of wireless trans-

mitting and receiving facilities throughout Baltimore County. These



facilities are installed to allow the company to provide mobile communica-
tions to its customers. APC specializes in providing these mobile communi-
cation services, including mobile phone, fax and data transmission.

The co-Petitioner, APC has selected the proposed site for the instal-
lation of its equipment in this locale. The subject site is approximately
3.23 acres 1in area =zoned D.R.16. It is located on the corner of the
intersection of Park Heights Avenue and Granary Drive, not far from the
Baltimore Beltway (1-695). The property is improved with a six story
condominium building. The site plan clearly shows the subject property,
describes the building thereon and depicts the general neighborhood.

At the hearing, the Petitioner indicated that seven antennas would be
installed on the roof of the building and five equipment cabinets in the
basement therecf. This is a slight amendment to what was shown on the
original site plan and this change was occasioned by APCs ongoing investi-
gation as to the best method to use this site. Additional testimony and
evidence offered at the hearing was that the installation of equipment at

E? ' ' this site were to address APCs coverage and capacity concerns for this
gg‘ ‘ area. That is, the installation of the equipment at this site will allow

= the company to provide better service within the immediate locale and also

o~ g

£ N

b : serve more of its customers. Additionally, environmental impact statement
‘:f‘\i' \

&\ ; 3 = - » - - - . > .

e l (Petitioner's Exhibit No. 3} and specifications booklet (Petitioner's
N [\

2, - i ) . .

e Exhibit No. 4) were submitted at the hearing.

i H

iy X . . s

& o It 1is to be noted that APC is not the first wireless transmitting and
b €4 22 receiving company to install its equipment on this site. By opinion and

Order issued in case No. 93-461-X, Deputy Commissioner, Timothy M. Kotro-
co, dranted relief to permit a roof mounted wireless transmitting and
receiving facility on the site for cne of APCs competitors. Thus, the
Petition for Special Hearing has been requested in this case seeking
amendment of that site plan and approval granted in that case.

- 2=



Based on the testimony and evidence offered, all of which is uncon-
tradicted, I am persuaded to grant the relief requested. Clearly, this is
an appropriate location for the proposed facility. Moreaver, utilization
of this site 1s in keeping with the spirit and intent of the BCZR, which
requires that APC construct its equipment on existing facilities and not
erect new monopoles and towers. The installation of its equipment on the
roof of the subject property will cause little impact on the surrounding
locale.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public
hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the relief
requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, , IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Coun-

7

ty this 3gy of October 1997 that, pursuant to the Petition for

Special Hearing, approval to amend the previocusly granted special excep-
tion in case No. 93-461-X, by permitting the Ainstallation of additional
wireless transmitting and receiving facility equipment on the subject
site, be and is hereby GRANTED.

1. The Petitioner is hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at its own risk until
such time as the 30 day appellate process from
this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason,
this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be
required to return, and be responsible for
returning, said property to its original
condition.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissicner
LES rmmn for Baltimore County
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Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Zoning Commissioner 401 Bosley Avenue
2 Towson, Maryland 21204

Office of Planning 410-887-4386

October 8, 1997

John P. Evans, Esquire

Whiteford, Taylor and Pregton, LLP
210 W. Pennsylvania Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition for Special Hearing
Case No. 98-11-SPH
Property: 1 Gristmill Court
APC Realty and Equipment Co., LLC, Petitioner

Dear Mr. Evans:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petition for Special Hearing has been granted with restriction.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require addition-
al information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our

Appeals Clerk at 887-3391.
ruly yours,
/L//MWM

u/ Lawrence E. Schmldt 2o
LES :mmn Zoning CommlsSLOner
att.
c: Messrs. Sarro, Mason, Reno and Conaway

American Perscnal Communications
6905 Rockledge Drive, Suite 100
Bethesda, Maryland 20817

e, Prinled with Soybean nk
%9 on Recyciad Paper
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wretlition for Special Hear

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Coun
for the property located at L Gristmill Court, Pikesville, MD 21208

® \

-~ ’\’S\p {‘"'

which is presently zoned D.R.-16

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zonlng Administration & Development Management.

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimare County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County,

to determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner should approve

To amend the previously granted special exception case no. 93-461-X

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations,
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and
are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimors County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Balimore Gounty.

Contract Purchager/Lessee:

APC Realty and Equipment Company, L.L.C.
Margaret Ruggieri-V.P.

i i‘pa or Print ﬂamai

Address
Bethesda, MDD 20817
Ty State Zipcode
Attorney for Petitionar:
picEmmns 3ok P. Evans
{Type or Print Name)
signature  Whiteford Taylor & Preston
7 Saint Paul Strest (410) 347-8760
Address Phone No.
Baltimore, MD 21202
City State Zipcode
admin;,
A 5y,
e ",
b3 e
2, &
Eyq"me.-nt M"“’&

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that Uwe
are the legal owner(s) of tha property which Is the subject of this Petition.

b-70-
Lagal Ownar(s): ?7

dnven wosDs # ¢
datod €, ksnek e

{Type or Print ]nmo)

Eignatire

¥Pe of Print Name,

Signature

Address Phene No.

Tty Blate — Zipcode
Name, Address and phone number of representativs to ba contacted.

Josdsrme Tono oo

Fame

7 St. Paul Street (410) 347-8760
Eddress ~Phona No.
Baltimore, MD 21202 "

QFFICE USE ONLY
ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING
: unavallabte for Hearing
the following dates Next Two Mcnihs
AL e . OTHER
Reviewep y: ). BAT vATE— £~ (= G7

# ||



Description 4\9, \’C/‘? W
To Accompany Petition for a Special Hearing
3.23 Acre Parcel
Section One, The Village
Southeast Side of Hooks Lane

Southwest Side of Park Heights Avenue

mw Third Election District, Baltimore County, Maryland

Daft MCune Walker, Inc. Beginning for the same at a point on the southeast side of Hooks Lane at
200 Bast Penngyluania Avenue the end of the second of the two following courses and distances measured from

Towson, Maryland 21286 .
bttpithwnns dmiw com the point formed by the intersection of the centerline of Hooks Lane with the

410 296 3333

e 410 296 405 centerline of Park Heights Avenue (120 feet wide) (1) Southwesterly along said

‘ centerline of Hooks Lane, 90 feet more or less, and thence (2) Southeasterly 20
A Team of Land Planners, ‘

Landscape Archirec,  feet more or less to the point of beginning, thence leaving said beginning point

FEngineers, Surveyoss e&
¢ . and binding on the southeast side of Hooks Lane (1) South 69 degrees 53

Bavironmental Professionals
minutes 49 seconds East 21.21 feet, thence binding on the southeast side of Park
Heights Avenue the four following courses and distances, viz: (2) South 24
degrees 53 minutes 49 seconds Fast 330.34 feet, thence (3) Southeasterly by a line
curving to the left with a radius of 7719.44 feet for a distance of 223.65 feet (the
arc of said curve being subtended by a chord bearing South 25 degrees 43
minutes 37 seconds East 223.64 feet and having a beginning tangent bearing of
South 24 degrees 53 minutes 49 seconds Ea;st and a departing tangent bearing of
South 26 degrees 33 minutes 25 seconds East), thence (4) South 21 degrees 14
minutes 07 seconds East 101.28 feet, and thence (5) South 17 degrees 54 minutes
33 seconds West 84.85 feet to the northwest side of the Baltimore Beltway (1-695)

thence binding thereon the seven following courses and distances, viz: (6)

South 62 degrees 54 minutes 31 seconds West 50.00 feet, thence (7)

~ Pagelof3 J]z,\



Southwesterly by a line curving to the left with a radius of 1974.86 feet for a
distance of 148.42 feet (the arc of said curve being subtended by a chord bearing
South 60 degrees 45 minutes 20 seconds West 148.39 feet and having a beginning
tangent bearing of South 62 degrees 54 minutes 31 seconds West and a departing
tangent bearing of South 58 degrees 36 minutes 09 seconds West), thence (8)
South 58 degrees 36 minutes 09 seconds West 15.82 feet, thence (9} North 27
degrees 30 minutes 12 seconds West 25.59 feet, thence (10) Northwesterly by a
line curving to the left with a radius of 10.00 feet for a distance of 15.71 feet (the
arc of said curve being subtended by a chord bearing North 72 degrees 30
minutes 12 seconds West 14.14 feet and having a beginning tangent bearing of
North 27 degrees 30 minutes 12 seconds West and a departing tangent bearing of
South 62 degrees 29 minutes 48 seconds West), thence (11) Southwesterly by a
line curving to the right with a radius of 45.00 feet for a distance of 18.79 feet (the
arc of said curve being subtended by a chord bearing South 74 degrees 28

minutes 15 seconds West 18.66 feet and having a beginning tangent bearing of
South 62 degrees 29 minutes 48 seconds West and a departing tangent bearing of
South 86 degrees 26 minutes 11 seconds West), and thence (12) Southwesterly by
a line curving to the left with a radius of 25.00 feet for a distance of 27.49 feet (the
arc of said curve being subtended by a chord bearing South 54 degrees 55

minutes 57 seconds West 26.13 feet and having a beginning tangent bearing of
South 86 degrees 26 minutes 11 seconds West and a departing tangent bearing of
South 35 degrees 25 minutes 43 seconds West) to the northeast side of Granary
Drive, thence binding thereon the two following courses and distances, viz: (13)
Northwesterly by a line curving to the left with a radius of 162.00 feet for a
distance of 136.61 feet (the arc of said curve being subtended by a chord bearing

North 00 degrees 44 minutes 22 seconds West 132.60 feet and having a beginning

Page 2 of 3



tangent bearing of North 86 degrees 26 minutes 11 seconds East and a departing
tangent bearing of North 24 degrees 53 minutes 49 seconds West), thence (14)
North 24 degrees 53 minutes 49 seconds West 298.00, thence leaving the said
northeast side of Granary Drive the two following courses and distances, viz:
(15) North 65 degrees 06 minutes 11 seconds Fast 204.19 feet, thence (16) North 21
degrees 30 minutes 00 seconds West 296.42 feet to the southeast side of Hooks
Lane, thence binding thereon (17) Northeasterly by a line curving to the left
with a radius of 662.21 feet for a distance of 39.26 feet (the arc of said curve being
subtended by a chord bearing North 66 degrees 48 minutes 06 seconds East 39.26
feet and having a beginning tangent bearing of North 65 degrees 06 minutes 11
seconds East and a departing tangent bearing of North 65 degrees 33 minutes 06
seconds East) to the point of beginning, containing 3.23 acres of land, more or
less.

THIS DESCRIPTION HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR ZONING PURPOSES
ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED TO BE USED FOR CONVEYANCE.
June 24, 1997

Project No. 94123.94 (1.94123.94)
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

Foaine s g /
" i)

hold &' public heanrg m Tow: TOWS ON, MD., 7 3 / 19

son, Magylang-on the property 4 s 5 ]
ldentrnedhe{emas follaws P

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

in Towson, Bailtimore County, Md., once in each of __L successive

weeks, the first publication appearing on '-] y 3] , 19 W .

iy, LG,

- Spectal Hearing: ‘to amend
1he previgusly gramed special
excephion case no, 93-451-X
i+ Hearing: Wednesday, August |
27, 1997 .at 10:00 a.m.,
I‘!rmmn?ﬂﬂi “Courts* Bmldmg.
’4|11 Busle ‘.

o THE JEFFERSONIAN,
LANRENGE E“SCHMDT j

" Zonmg' Gommyswner for -,

Baltiiore County' . .+ ~

¢ NOFES {1 Hearlngs are X

" Hiindicappeg +Accassitle, for* . M/L)
special "~ accommedations

Please Gall (419) 887-3353, ey
@)- For{m(unnaum copcern mm‘* TOWSON
mg the. File and/or - Heanng

Preass Call @y BR7-331. 4

?I452Julya1 . C162208
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CERTIFICATE @ POSTING C )

RE: Case No.: c)(%“' L) "‘%Pi‘\

Petitioner/Developer:

Date of Hearing/Closing: 3y - 277 — 7.

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary s:gn(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on the property located at

| Gaistimitl CogpTg

The sign(s) were postedon __ /S - (2 -9
( Month, Day, Year) -

Sincerely,

L) PO

(Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

C'?/-\)?_L.AM_L_}_E ; /V/OO/ZE
(Printed Name)
BozsRyensots (e i €
(Address) _
Dactirons , Mp. 2227
(City, State, Zip Code)
C(.)ro) A2 ~426 5
" (Telephone Number)

9/96
cert.doc
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mPetition for Special Heari \
25\ KV

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at L Gristmill Court, Pikesville, MD 21208
which is presently zoned D-R-16

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baitimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part herecf, hereby petition for a Spacial Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County,
to determina whether or not the Zoning Commissioner should approve

To amend the previously granted special exception case no. 93-461-X

Propetty is to be posted and advertised as pregtribed by Zoning Regulations.
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above\SdpeciaI Hearing advaftising, posting, atc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and
are {o be bound by the zoning regulations hpd restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

T
/ /We do sclemniy declare and affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that l/we
i are the lagal owner(s) of tha property which is the subject of this Pe.dlon,

6.-90-?7

Contract Purchaser/Lesses: Legal Owner(s): -
APC Realty and Equipment Company,L.L.C A’ NNEM Woz)DS - S
Margaret Ruggieri-V.P. ~ /
. f APoLD €, KNl Phes
ype or Mrin K me // - :
T 2
£y / .
italtiN Mina g o>
Sigratare : Dl
6905 Rockledg Drive, S};i’t’e 100 / 4
4
Address
Bethesda, MD 2%7
ity / ~Bfate Zipcode Yignature
Attorney for Petit] t{'lar: '
Addross Phons No.
s Soww P. Evans \
{Type or Prijfit Name) Uity STats . ~Zipeoae

W Name, Address and phone number of representative to be contacted
: JasleExane T 0 P E\/O/\\; 3

signatura  Whitetord Taylor & Preston

Name

7 Saint Paul Street (410) 347-8760 7 St. Paul Street (410) 347-8760
Address Phane No. Address Phone No
Baltimore, MD 21202
Baltimore, MD 21202 m——— OFFICE USE ONLY
gity Stata Zpcade ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING
unavaiiable for Hearing
o Admmf%e
1\99‘ ’«% the foltowing dates Next Two Months
ALL OTHER
® 5 REVIEWED BY: ~ R DATE——L. 7-97
2, &

[/

fopmem M““ﬁ%o #' ( ,
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a7 1501

& POBLIC HEARING WilL B2
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Request for Zoning: V"lce, Special Exception, or Special Hw’".
[ * '
Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than - .

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on White Background:

- ZONING NoTICE

Case No.: 98- L1 - SpPi

PLACE; *

DATE AND TIME: *

REQUEST._SDPECIA L HEARING = To amend the

J‘Qre\nooal:j c3rc21n+cd special cxcephion cose
no- @3- 4HG1-x

POSTPONEMENTS DUE TO WEATHER OR OTHER CONDITIONS ARE SOMETIMES NECESSARY.
TO CONFIRM HEARING CALL 887-3391.

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL DAY OF HEARING UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE
o doc *UPON RECEIPT OF THE NOTICE OF HEARING, THE PETITIONER OR HIS AGENT
FILLS IN THIS INFORMATION AND THEN FORWARDS THIS FORM TO THE SIGN

' POSTER,
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Baltimore County

Development Processing
County Office Building

\_zr * ok K % Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
N Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
t“‘QYLN‘" | '

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zeoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property and placement of a notice in at least one newspaper of
general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for posting and
advertising are satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for
the costs associated with these requirements.

PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS:

i) Posting fees will be accessed and paid to this office at the
time of filing.

2) Billing . for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come
from and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

a e ek e o g G AR R U R A W R et W A A P T e e e oy oy et el e e e e e e ey e e b b e L M o ot Sk e A

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.:WB/f  Potitioner: fC ﬁ?@[’?‘\/ baxm%@
Location: [ O\NSJT(Y)H‘ Q&)‘Q/’f" Q\KQS’V\ He ND&@
PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

wee: O3 by 4 quipooan it (henpont ¥

avoress: (OO %‘K‘@&ﬁp D@\I Ve ?U(—}‘e /OO
Bothesda, M0 SORI)

PHONE, NUMBER: ZD/ ,QWLL’OEQQ %

/»,_
. % Punted wilth Soybean Ink

£ " on Recycled Paper ‘ 12
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TO: PUTHEENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
duly 31, 1997 Issue = Jeffersonian

Please foward billing to:

/APC Realty and Equipment Company, LLC
6905 Rockledge Drive #100

Bethesda, MD 20817

301-214-9293

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Ret and Regulations of Baltimore
Counity, will hold & public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 98-11-SPH

1 Gristmill Court

SE/S Hooks Lane at intersection Hooks Land and Park Heights Avenue
3rd Election District - 2nd Councilmanic

Legal Owner{s}: BAnnen Woods #5

Contract Purchaer({s): APC Realty and Equipment Company, LLC

Special Hearing to amend the previously granted special exception cae no. 93-461-X.

HEARTING: WEDNESDAY, RUGUST 27, 1997 at 10:00 a.m., Room 407 Courts Building, 401 Bosley Rvenue.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICRPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
{(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, PLEASE CALL 887-3391.
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Baltimore County Development Processing

. County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

July 25, 1997

ROTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regqulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified herein as follows:

CRSE NUMBER: 98-11-SPH
1 Gristmill Court

SE/S Hooks Lane at intersection Hooks Land and Park Heights Avenue
3rd Election bBistrict - 2nd Councilmanic

Legal Owmer{s): Annen Woods #5
Contract Purchaer(s): APC Realty and Equipment Company, LLC
Special Hearing to amend the previously granted special exception cae no. 93-461-%.

HEARING: WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 27, 1997 at 10:00 a.m., Room 407 Courts Building, 401 Bosley Avenue.

@W‘w

Arnold Jablon
Director

cce John P. Evans, Esq.
APC Realty and Equipment Company, LLC

NOTES: (1) YOU MUST HAVE THE ZONTNG NOTICE SIGN POSTED ON THE PROPERTY BY AUGUST 12, 1997.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECTAI ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
(3) POR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3391.

0N
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Consulting Engincer

ENGINEERING STATEMENT
RADIO-FREQUENCY EXPOSURE ANALYSIS
AMERICAN PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS/SPRINT SPECTRUM
CELL SITE CBN132, ANNEN WOOQODS CONDOMINIUM

Pursuant to a request from American Personal Communications/Sprint Spectrum
(“APC”), an analysis has been made of the radio-frequency (RF) exposure within the
building and in the vicinity of the proposed cell site CBN132 at Annen Woods
Condominium, One Gristmill Court, Pikesville, Maryland. This engineering statement

describes the results of the analysis and the methodology employed.

Personal Communications Service (“PCS”) radio installations, such as that proposed
by APC, are environmentally benign. They are compliant with the RF exposure standards
adopted by the Federal Communications Commission and do not constitute a health hazard,
They are not a potential source of interference to broadcast station reception or to electrical
or electronic devices. They are ﬁeither a noise source nor a generator of traffic, nor do they

emit noxious fumes.

In brief, the analysis shows that the RF exposure within the building will not be
increased measurably-over that presently existing and that the maximﬁn RF exposure in
the vicinity of the site would be less than 0.2 percent of the permissible exposure
established by the FCC for uncontrolled (general population) environments.

Seven PCS antennas and one GPS receiving antenna are proposed to be mounted
on the building chimney or penthouse, but only six PCS antennas are for transmission.

The remaining PCS antenna is receive only and makes no contribution to the expected
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Baltimore County gevelopr(r;glt Pg)c.?cssing
Department of Permits and ounty Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

August 22, 1997

John P. Evans, Esquire
Whiteford Taylor & Preston
7 Saint Paul Street
Baltimore, MD 21202

RE: TItem No.: 11
Case No.: 97-11-SPH
Petitioner: Annen Woods #5

Dear Mr. Evans:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
July 7, 1997.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of 2ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these

comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (410-887-3391).

Sincerely,
R «‘f T ’ .
“‘M - }‘w

W. CarliRichards, Jr. . .
Zoning Supervisor

WCR/re
Attachment{s)

: Printad with Soybean ink
% on Hecycled Paper



David L. Winstead

: Secretary
YN Maryland Department of Transportation e £ Wil
) State Highway Administration pcmmiszior
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County 7.%zs.37
Baltimore County Office of Item No. o J e

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,
/ ¢» Ronald Burns, Chief
- Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.0. Box 717 + Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Caivert Street + Baltimore, Maryland 21202



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: July 29, 1997
Department of Permits
and Development Management

FROM: Amold F. “Pat” Keller, III, Director
Office of Planning .

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petitions (s):

Item Nos. 10@2, 13, 16,.and 19

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at (401) 887-3495.

/\; ! /’1"? ’ 7
Prepared by .l / Loy 27 /;'n_-?/.
f‘z g
Division Chlefq A\ '\ \(L/( A

AFK/JL

o e

C MSOFFICEAWINWORD\ZACWNOCOM\L0 DOC



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
CEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

INTER~OFFICE CORRESPONOENCE

TO: POM DATE: _7 /31[22

FROM: R. Bruce Seeley .
Permits and Development Review
QEPRM

SUBJECT: Zening Advisery Committee
Meeting Date: '_7//a23T/ 72

The Department of Environmental Protection & Resource Management has no
comments for the fellowing Zoning Advisory Committee Items:

ITtem #'s: I)
13
14
17
RBS:sp

BRUCE2/DEPRM/TXTSBP



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPCNDENCE

TO: Arncld Jablon, Director Date: August 4, 1997
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Chief

evelopment Plans Review Division
SUBJEQY: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for August 4, 1997

Ttem Nos. 010(:533, 016, 017, 018,
& 019

The Development Plans Review Division hag reviewed the subject
zoning item, and we have no comments.

RWB:HJO:jrb

cc: File

ZONE804 .NOC
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Office of the Fire Marshal

Baitimore County 700 East Joppa Road
Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-3500
: (410)887-4880

Sugust &, L1997

frredd Jablon, Direchor

Zuoming Administration arnd Development Managoment
Baltimovre County OFfice Building

Towson, MD 21204

MAIL STOP-L1105

BE:  Property Ownev: SEE BELOW

location: DISTRIBUTION MEETIMG OF July 28, 1997
Tvem Moy.: SEE BELOW Zoming Agendac
Gent lemnesn:

Fureuant to youwr reaouest, the referencsd property  has been
surveysd by this Buresw and the comments Gelow are applicable and
reguived to be corrected or incorporatesd inbe the final plans for
chie praperby.

S The Fire Marshal’s Office has no comments at this time,
TN REFERENCE T THE FOLLOWING ITTEM MUMRERS:

012, Ol4, 0l6, 018, and 019

BEVIEWER: LT, RORBERT v, BAUERWALD
Fire Marshal O{fice, PHOME OO7-48G1, MBS L10ZF

cane File
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING ® BEFORE THE
1 Gristmill Court, SE/S Hooks Lane at
intersection Hooks Lane and Park Hgts Ave * ZONING COMMISSIONER

3rd Election District, Znd Councilmanic
* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Legal Owner(s): Annen Woods #5

Contract Purchaer(s): APC Realty and Equip.
*

Petitioner CASE NO. 98-11-SPH

*® * * * * * * * * * * * *

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy Pecple's Counsel
Room 47, Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

T HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 67 day of August, 1997, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to John P. Evans, Esq.,

Whiteford, Taylor & Preston, 7 St. Paul Street, Baltimore, MD 21202,

}ézjté”“ﬁiyﬂi/yo ;Elf?;,ﬂAJQAvqu~xﬁ_

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN

attorney for Petitioners.
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